

October 23, 2019

## Power Climber's Colby Hubler Receives the Victor Saleeby Award and Hall of Fame Award from the Scaffold & Access Industry Association



SEATTLE - Power Climber, a division of SafeWorks, LLC, announces that Colby Hubler, Vice President of Global Sales, has been awarded the Victor Saleeby award and the Hall of Fame award from the Scaffold & Access Industry Association (SAIA) for 2019.

The awards were presented at this year's annual SAIA Convention & Exposition in New Orleans. The Victor Saleeby award recognizes an SAIA member who has achieved at least 15 years of outstanding and exceptional service to the Association, while the Hall of Fame award is bestowed upon a member who has actively served the association for five years.

"The SAIA members, Board of Directors and Executive Committee are passionate about driving safety in this field," said Hubler. "I am thankful for the opportunity to work side by side with them on our strategic objectives, and I am deeply humbled and honored to be recognized with these awards."

The SAIA is a non-profit trade 501(c)(6) association committed to raising the standards of professionalism within the scaffold and access industry. It represents all facets of the scaffold & access industry through various councils and promotes safety, training and a highly professional, responsible image of the scaffold and access professional through its programs.

Media Contact: Mark Heller, Marketing Communications Manager mheller@safeworks.com

**About Power Climber**: Power Climber is America's largest manufacturer of electric and air-powered suspended access hoists and accessories for use in all work at elevation. Founded in 1972, Power Climber is a division of SafeWorks, LLC and is based in Seattle, Washington with offices in Europe and Asia. Power Climber has earned the right to partner with world-class facility owners and the best-managed rental companies worldwide.